Parts Information

Data card: WDD2383661F066926
Vehicle datacard

Vehicle identification number (VIN)

Vehicle model E 400 4MATIC Coupe
Order number 0870116866
Production number 1256723

Production plant P0670

Shipment date 29.05.18

Major assemblies

Major assembly number Variant

Engine 27682330886040

Transmission 72504821277563

All-wheel front axle transmission 22133079013020563889

Front axle, left 2383302900111812303849

Front axle, right 2383303000111812303853

Rear axle 23835039031964989117

Integral carrier 2056208701201811501624

Steering 2134605801021811360266
Codes

Code Designation

058 Modification year 27 /2

12B Operator's manual + service booklet-English USA/CAN

14U Smartphone integration

15U Pre-installation for MB-Link smartphone integration

16U Apple Carplay smartphone integration

17U Android Auto smartphone integration

1A2 No code designations currently available

1V4 Speed/load index 98 H XL

210A  Leather

211A  leather black/anthracite

21A No code designations currently available

232 Garage door opener with frequency 284-390 MHz

233 Adaptive cruise control Plus (DISTRONIC PLUS)
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WDD2383661F066926/ WDD 1)6GB8JF066926

Object number

A2760103014
2132701102

2213307901

2056208701

2134605801

Code type

sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
production
sales
sales
sales
production
sales

sales


https://aftersales.daimler.com/xhpi/datacard/engine/27682330886040(print:print/partslist)?lang=en
https://aftersales.daimler.com/xhpi/datacard/engine/27682330886040(print:print/partslist)?lang=en
https://aftersales.daimler.com/xhpi/datacard/transmission/72504821277563(print:print/partslist)?lang=en
https://aftersales.daimler.com/xhpi/datacard/transmission/72504821277563(print:print/partslist)?lang=en

Parts Information

Code

235

23P

242

246

249

251B

264

266

270

274

275

287

290

2A9

2U3

301

309

30P

3428

399

3A3

3U2

413

421

431

448

460

464

477

500

Designation

Active Parking Assist

Drive package

Right electric adjustable driver's seat with memory
Analogue clock

Automatic dimming inside rearview mirror and outside mirrors
Digital service booklet

Licence plate for America

DISTRONIC PLUS with Cross-Traffic Assist (DTR+Q)

GPS aerial

Telephone aerial

Memory Package (driver's seat, steering column and mirror)
Through-loading feature

Windowbag

No code designations currently available

Air filter with water protection

Ashtray package

Double cup holder

Stowage facility package

Language of instrument cluster/HU - American

Front multicontour seat with massage function

No code designations currently available

Headunit America

Panoramic sliding sunroof/glass roof

9-speed automatic transmission

Steering wheel gearshift buttons/steering wheel gearshift paddles - electroplated
Touchpad with controller

Canada version

Instrument cluster 12.3" diagonal

Tire pressure loss warner

Electrically folding exterior mirrors
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Code type

sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
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sales
sales
sales
sales
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sales
production
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales

sales



Parts Information

Code

501

50A

513

517

51U

531

536

543

551

580

5A1

608

634

636

640

666

670

677

6A1

701L

736

737

763

772

799U

7XXL

808

810

824

871

Designation

Parking package with 360-degree camera
No code designations currently available
Traffic Sign Assist

Digital radio standard, HD (High-Definition)
Headliner, black fabric

COMAND APS NTG5/NTG5.5

Sirius satellite radio complete system
Sun visor with additional function
Standard anti-theft alarm system (ATA)
Air-conditioning system

No code designations currently available
Automatic high beam control (IHC)
Omission of first-aid kit

Omission of warning triangle

High-performance LED

Prod. prot. f. freight pkging w/o tie-down hooks

Residual engine heat utilization, REST
AVANTGARDE /standard suspension

No code designations currently available
Canada

black ash wood trim

Center console in black open-grained ash (2A70)

Radio remote control with panic switch (315 MHz)

AMG styling - Front spoiler, side skirts
Diamond white - metallic finish

North and South America
Modification year 27 /1

Premium sound system

A/C packages for cold countries

HANDS-FREE ACCESS
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Code type

sales
production
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
production
sales
sales
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production
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sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
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Parts Information

Code

874

876

881

887

889

891

902

906

916

986

989

A030

A104

A250

B16

B59

F238

FC

G041

GA

GA7

HA

JVH

JVO

JWB

K14

K27

K32

K33

Designation

MAGIC VISION CONTROL incl. heated windshield washer system

Interior Light package

Remote boot-lid closing

Separate boot lid lock

Keyless Go

Premium ambiance illumination

Front comfort seat heating

Front heated rests

Fuel tank with large capacity - Volume 1
Different VIN with model year
Identification label under windshield

No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available
No code designations currently available

Tailpipe Trim

Drive program selection switch (AGILITY SELECT)

Model series 238

Coupe

No code designations currently available
Automatic transmission

No code designations currently available
Rear axle

Plant control code

Plant control code

Plant control code

Control code for service interval 20000 km

Software control for unpowered in position "D"

Active Lane Change Assist
Extended restart in stop-and-go traffic

No code designations currently available
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Parts Information

Code Designation
L5C Supersport steering wheel - leather deep-embossed
M002 Engines with turbocharger with charge air cooling
MO05 Vehicles with 4AMATIC/all-wheel drive
MO014  Engine uprated
M276 V6 spark-ignition engine M276
M30  Displacement 3.0 liter
MJ8 Control code for commercial model year
P17 KEYLESS-GO package
P29 AMG Line interior/AMG sport package interior
P31 AMG Line exterior/AMG sport package exterior
P35 Lighting package
P47 Parking Package High
P49 MIRROR PACKAGE
P68 Front comfort heating package
RO2 All season tyres
R66 run-flat tyres
RTK AMG double-spoke wheel 19" all-round
SAK No communication module
uo9 Instrument panel and beltline leather-clad (embossed imitation leather)
u1o Front passenger seat with weight sensor
uz2 Lumbar support adjustment
uz2s Illuminated door sill
uz6 Floor mats - AMG
VL Left front axle half
VR Right front axle half

Equipment

Paints

Interior equipment

Additional information on interior equipment

Paint
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211 - leather black /anthracite

210 - Leather

Code type

sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales
sales

sales



Parts Information

Use Code  Additional paint information Designation

Paintwork 1 799 Diamond white - metallic finish
Tires

Tire manufacturer CONTINENTAL

Genuine major assembly

Factory engine number 27682330886040
Factory engine item number A2760103014
Factory transmission number 72504821277563

Factory transmission item number 2132701102
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