## Data card: WDD2383661F066926

### Vehicle datacard

Vehicle identification number (VIN) WDD2383661F066926/ WDD1J6GB8JF066926

Vehicle model E 400 4MATIC Coupe

Order number 0870116866
Production number 1256723
Production plant P0670
Shipment date 29.05.18

## Major assemblies

	Major assembly number	Variant	Object number
Engine	27682330886040		A2760103014
Transmission	72504821277563		2132701102
All-wheel front axle transmission	22133079013020563889		2213307901
Front axle, left	2383302900111812303849		
Front axle, right	2383303000111812303853		
Rear axle	23835039031964989117		
Integral carrier	2056208701201811501624		2056208701
Steering	2134605801021811360266		2134605801

### Codes

Code	Designation	Code type
058	Modification year 27/2	sales
12B	Operator's manual + service booklet-English USA/CAN	sales
14U	Smartphone integration	sales
15U	Pre-installation for MB-Link smartphone integration	sales
16U	Apple Carplay smartphone integration	sales
17U	Android Auto smartphone integration	sales
1A2	No code designations currently available	production
1V4	Speed/load index 98 H XL	sales
210A	Leather	sales
211A	leather black/anthracite	sales
21A	No code designations currently available	production
232	Garage door opener with frequency 284-390 MHz	sales
233	Adaptive cruise control Plus (DISTRONIC PLUS)	sales

Code	Designation	
235	Active Parking Assist	sales
23P	Drive package	sales
242	Right electric adjustable driver's seat with memory	sales
246	Analogue clock	sales
249	Automatic dimming inside rearview mirror and outside mirrors	sales
251B	Digital service booklet	sales
264	Licence plate for America	sales
266	DISTRONIC PLUS with Cross-Traffic Assist (DTR+Q)	sales
270	GPS aerial	sales
274	Telephone aerial	sales
275	Memory Package (driver's seat, steering column and mirror)	sales
287	Through-loading feature	sales
290	Windowbag	sales
2A9	No code designations currently available	production
2U3	Air filter with water protection	sales
301	Ashtray package	sales
309	Double cup holder	sales
30P	Stowage facility package	sales
342B	Language of instrument cluster/HU - American	sales
399	Front multicontour seat with massage function	sales
3A3	No code designations currently available	production
3U2	Headunit America	sales
413	Panoramic sliding sunroof/glass roof	sales
421	9-speed automatic transmission	sales
431	Steering wheel gearshift buttons/steering wheel gearshift paddles - electroplated	sales
448	Touchpad with controller	sales
460	Canada version	sales
464	Instrument cluster 12.3" diagonal	sales
477	Tire pressure loss warner	sales
500	Electrically folding exterior mirrors	sales

Code	Designation	
501	Parking package with 360-degree camera	sales
50A	No code designations currently available	production
513	Traffic Sign Assist	sales
517	Digital radio standard, HD (High-Definition)	sales
51U	Headliner, black fabric	sales
531	COMAND APS NTG5/NTG5.5	sales
536	Sirius satellite radio complete system	sales
543	Sun visor with additional function	sales
551	Standard anti-theft alarm system (ATA)	sales
580	Air-conditioning system	sales
5A1	No code designations currently available	production
608	Automatic high beam control (IHC)	sales
634	Omission of first-aid kit	sales
636	Omission of warning triangle	sales
640	High-performance LED	sales
666	Prod. prot. f. freight pkging w/o tie-down hooks	sales
670	Residual engine heat utilization, REST	sales
677	AVANTGARDE/standard suspension	sales
6A1	No code designations currently available	production
701L	Canada	sales
736	black ash wood trim	sales
737	Center console in black open-grained ash (2A70)	sales
763	Radio remote control with panic switch (315 MHz)	sales
772	AMG styling - Front spoiler, side skirts	sales
799U	Diamond white - metallic finish	sales
7XXL	North and South America	sales
808	Modification year 27/1	sales
810	Premium sound system	sales
824	A/C packages for cold countries	sales
871	HANDS-FREE ACCESS	sales

Code	Designation	Code type
874	MAGIC VISION CONTROL incl. heated windshield washer system	sales
876	Interior Light package	sales
881	Remote boot-lid closing	sales
887	Separate boot lid lock	sales
889	Keyless Go	sales
891	Premium ambiance illumination	sales
902	Front comfort seat heating	sales
906	Front heated rests	sales
916	Fuel tank with large capacity - Volume 1	sales
986	Different VIN with model year	sales
989	Identification label under windshield	sales
A030	No code designations currently available	production
A104	No code designations currently available	production
A250	No code designations currently available	production
B16	Tailpipe Trim	sales
B59	Drive program selection switch (AGILITY SELECT)	sales
F238	Model series 238	sales
FC	Coupe	sales
G041	No code designations currently available	partsIdent
GA	Automatic transmission	sales
GA7	No code designations currently available	production
НА	Rear axle	sales
JVH	Plant control code	sales
JVO	Plant control code	sales
JWB	Plant control code	sales
K14	Control code for service interval 20000 km	sales
K27	Software control for unpowered in position "D"	sales
K32	Active Lane Change Assist	sales
K33	Extended restart in stop-and-go traffic	sales
L	No code designations currently available	sales

### Parts Information

Code	Designation	
L5C	Supersport steering wheel - leather deep-embossed	sales
M002	Engines with turbocharger with charge air cooling	sales
M005	Vehicles with 4MATIC/all-wheel drive	sales
M014	Engine uprated	sales
M276	V6 spark-ignition engine M276	sales
M30	Displacement 3.0 liter	sales
MJ8	Control code for commercial model year	sales
P17	KEYLESS-GO package	sales
P29	AMG Line interior/AMG sport package interior	sales
P31	AMG Line exterior/AMG sport package exterior	sales
P35	Lighting package	sales
P47	Parking Package High	sales
P49	MIRROR PACKAGE	sales
P68	Front comfort heating package	sales
R02	All season tyres	sales
R66	run-flat tyres	sales
RTK	AMG double-spoke wheel 19" all-round	sales
SAK	No communication module	sales
U09	Instrument panel and beltline leather-clad (embossed imitation leather)	sales
U10	Front passenger seat with weight sensor	sales
U22	Lumbar support adjustment	sales
U25	Illuminated door sill	sales
U26	Floor mats - AMG	sales
VL	Left front axle half	sales
VR	Right front axle half	sales

# Equipment

# Paints

Interior equipment	Interior equipment	211 - leather black/anthracite	
	Additional information on interior equipment	210 - Leather	

## Paint

#### Parts Information

Use	Code	Additional paint information	Designation
Paintwork 1	799		Diamond white - metallic finish
Tires			

### mes

Tire manufacturer CONTINENTAL

## Genuine major assembly

Factory engine number 27682330886040

Factory engine item number A2760103014

Factory transmission number 72504821277563

Factory transmission item number 2132701102